
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3501
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Improvement of Border Roads
Chavda Shri Vinod

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal for improvement of Border Roads in the State in the year 2009; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Prior to the year 2010, a proposal for construction/up-gradation of 255 km long Gadhuli Santhalpur Road in Gujarat State was received in the Ministry. The proposal has been approved by the Cabinet Committee on Security (CCS) in its meeting held on 18.11.2010.
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